

KEEFE B. CLEMONS
PARTNER
kclemons@verrill-law.com
(617) 357-3717

DOCKET NO. 20250118-TX
FILED 9/25/2025
DOCUMENT NO. 13961-2025
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Verrill Dana LLP One Federal Street, 20th Floor Boston, MA 02110 Main 617-309-2600

September 25, 2025

By Electronic Filing

Florida Public Service Commission Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Letter Regarding Name Change for Dense Air Networks US, LLC

Dear Commission Clerk,

Dense Air Networks US, LLC ("DAN US") is the current holder of a Certificate of Authority (No. 9001) to provide Telecommunications Service that was issued by the Commission on March 24, 2025 in Docket No. 2024-156-TX, and was made final and effective by a consummating order on April 15, 2025. In connection with a corporate rebranding initiative, DAN US recently changed its name to IONX Networks US, LLC ("IONX US"). Copies of the corporate documents implementing the name change are attached as Exhibit A.

The Company's customers have been notified of the change directly and via its website. The name change will not have any effect on the Company's operations or its customers.

Following this name change, the primary contact information and address information for IONX US is as follows:

H. Anthony Lehv, Secretary IONX Networks US, LLC 825 S. Waukegan Rd A8 No.223 Lake Forest, Illinois 60045

Phone: 212-423-4915

Email: legal@ionxnetworks.com

In light of and subject to the foregoing, and on behalf of IONX US, I respectfully request that the Commission's records be updated to reflect the name change and, to the extent required, that the Commission issue an order amending Certificate of Authority No. 9001 to reflect that change.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Keefe B. Clemons

Lufe B. Clemona

EXHIBIT A

M23000012824

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	iress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	<i>⊋ #</i>)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	_	





900452928039

5013 THE EZ HOL 5202

FILED

KHOEIVE

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195				
REFERENCE : 253117 8426355				
AUTHORIZATION :				
COST LIMIT : \$ 25.0				
ODDED DATE				
ORDER DATE : May 21, 2025				
ORDER TIME : 11:0 AM				
ORDER NO. : 253117-025				
CUSTOMER NO: 8426355				
FOREIGN FILINGS				
NAME: DENSE AIR NETWORKS US, LLC				
CORPORATE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY				
XXXX AMENDMENT				
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:				
CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING				
CONTACT PERSON: Shauna Godbolt EXT#				

EXAMINER: ____

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability Company as it appears on the	records of the Florida Department of		
State: Dense Air Networks US, LLC	7 ₄₅ 20		
	ECRLI LLAHA		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)			
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	AM (U: 1)? STATE FLORIDA		
2. The Florida document number of this limited liability of	ompany is: M23000012824		
3. Jurisdiction of its organization: Delaware			
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida: 10/05/2023			
SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable changes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5. New name of the limited liability company: IONX Ne	tworks US, LLC "Limited Liability Company, ""L.L.C.," or "LI.C.")		
(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the copy of the written consent of the managers or managing must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "I	nembers adopting the alternate name. The alternate name		
6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office registered agent and/or the new registered office address have			
Name of New Registered Agent:	AAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA		
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Florida Street Address		
	<u> </u>		
	, Florida		
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and at the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and con and accept the obligations of my position as registered age document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the reliability company has been notified in writing of this change	gree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with aplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with ent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or. if this egistered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited		

3. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605,0902 (1)(e), indicate that change:				
itle/ Capacity	Name	Address	Type of Action	
			□Add	
			□Remove	
			□Add	
	-		□Remove	
	_		□Add	
	-		□Remove	
	-		□Add	
	-		□Remove	
			Add	
aforementioned am	cate, if required: no more than 90 days endment(s) youly authenticated by the law of which this intity is organized Signature of the a	official having custody of record	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA in the	

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, CHARUNI PATIBANDA-SANCHEZ, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE

STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DENSE AIR

NETWORKS US, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING

ITS NAME TO "IONX NETWORKS US, LLC" ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2025, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT

HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



Charuni Patibanda-Sanchez, Secretary of State

C. B. Sanchez

Authentication: 203969755

Date: 06-17-25